
PEOPLES GAS 

December 4,2008 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Peoples Gas System, please find one 
legislative copy and five revised copies of Sheet Numbers 7.201, 7.301, 7.302, 7.303, 

These revised tariff sheets represent changes as approved in Order No. PSC-08-0696- 
PCO-GU that suspends Peoples proposed permanent rate increase and approves 
interim rates effective October 29, 2008. 

Please call me at (813) 228-4668 if you have questions regarding the enclosed revised 
tariff sheets. 

Docket 080318-GU - Petition for rate increase by Peoples Gas System 

7.303-2, 7.303-4, 7.304, 7.306,7.401, 7.501,7.601,7.603, 7.605. 

Sincerely, 

Kandi M. Floyd 
Manager Regulatory 

Enclosures 

cc: Caroline Klancke 
Ansley Watson, Jr. 

P E O P L E S  DA5 
702 N O R T H  F R A N K L I N  STREEl 
P. 0. BOX 2562 
TAMPA. FL 33601-2562 
A N  EUUAL O P P O R T U N l l Y  C O M P A N Y  WWW.PEOPLESGAS.COM 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 7.201 
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7.201 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
Rate Schedule RS 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas Service for residential purposes in individually metered residences and separately 
metered apartments. Also, for Gas used in commonly owned facilities of condominium 
associations, cooperative apartments, and homeowners associations, (excluding any 
premise at which the only Gas-consuming appliance or equipment is a standby electric 
generator), subject to the following criteria: 

1. 

2. 

100% of the Gas is used exclusively for the co-owner's benefit. 

None of the Gas is used in any endeavor which sells or rents a commodity or 
provides service for a fee. 

Each Point of Delivery will be separately metered and billed. 

A responsible legal entity is established as the Customer to whom the Company can 
render its bills for said services. 

3. 

4. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $10.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.39034 per Therm 

Note 1 - Company's BudgetPay plan is available to eligible Customers receiving Gas 
Service pursuant to this rate schedule (See Sheet No. 5.401-3). 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 
Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

2. The rates set forth in this schedule shall be subject to the operation of the 
Company's Competitive Rate Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-5. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7.301 
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.301 

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE 
Rate Schedule SGS 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered to any non-residential Customer (except a Customer whose only Gas- 
consuming appliance or equipment is a standby electric generator) using 999 Therms per 
year or less. A Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate schedule is eligible for 
transportation service under Rider NCTS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $20.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.28099 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company's Rider 
NCTS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. When the Customer receives transportation service under the Company's Natural 
Choice Transportation Service Rider (Rider NCTS), the rates set forth above shall 
be subject to the operation of the Company's Swing Service Charge set forth on 
Sheet No. 7.101-3. 

2. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 
Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Company's 
Transition Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A contract for an initial term of one year may be required as a condition precedent to 
service under this schedule, unless an extension of facilities is involved, in which 
case the term of the contract shall be the term required under the agreement for the 
facilities extension. 

3. 

2. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29,2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7.302 
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.302 

GENERAL SERVICE - 1 
Rate Schedule GS-1 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered to any Commercial or Industrial Customer (except a Customer whose only 
Gas-consuming appliance or equipment is a standby electric generator) using 1,000 
through 17,499 Therms per year. A Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate 
schedule is eligible for transportation service under Rider NCTS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $30.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.23497 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company’s Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company’s Rider 
NCTS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. When the Customer receives service under the Company’s Natural Choice 
Transportation Service Rider (Rider NCTS), the rates set forth above shall be 
subject to the operation of the Company’s Swing Service Charge set forth on Sheet 
NO. 7.101-3. 

2. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 
Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Company’s 
Transition Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A contract for an initial term of one year may be required as a condition precedent to 
service under this schedule, unless an extension of facilities is involved, in which 
case the term of the contract shall be the term required under the agreement for the 
facilities extension. 

3. 

4. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7.303 
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.303 

GENERAL SERVICE - 2 
Rate Schedule GS- 2 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered to any Commercial or Industrial Customer (except a Customer whose only 
Gas-consuming appliance or equipment is a standby electric generator) using 17,500 
through 49,999 Therms per year. A Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate 
schedule is eligible for transportation service under Rider NCTS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $35.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.22636 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company’s Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company’s Rider 
NCTS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. When the Customer receives service under the Company’s Natural Choice 
Transportation Service Rider (Rider NCTS), the rates set forth above shall be 
subject to the operation of the Company’s Swing Service Charge set forth on Sheet 
NO. 7.101-3. 

2. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 
Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company’s Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A contract for an initial term of one year may be required as a condition precedent to 
service under this schedule, unless an extension of facilities is involved, in which 
case the term of the contract shall be the term required under the agreement for the 
facilities extension. 

3. 

4. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Second Revised Sheet No. 7.303-2 
Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 7.303-2 

GENERAL SERVICE - 3 
Rate Schedule GS-3 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered to any Commercial or Industrial Customer (except a Customer whose only 
Gas-consuming appliance or equipment is a standby electric generator) using 50,000 
through 249,999 Therms per year. A Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate 
schedule is eligible for transportation service under Rider NCTS and may be eligible for 
transportation service under Rider ITS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $45.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.19843 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company’s Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company‘s Rider 
NCTS or Rider ITS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. When the Customer receives service under the Company’s Natural Choice 
Transportation Service Rider (Rider NCTS), the rates set forth above shall be 
subject to the operation of the Company’s Swing Service Charge set forth on Sheet 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 
Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company’s Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A contract for an initial term of one year may be required as a condition precedent to 
service under this schedule, unless an extension of facilities is involved, in which 
case the term of the contract shall be the term required under the agreement for the 
facilities extension. 

NO. 7.101-3. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Second Revised Sheet No. 7.303-4 
Cancel First Revised Sheet No. 7.303-4 

GENERAL SERVICE - 4 
Rate Schedule GS-4 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered to any Commercial or Industrial Customer (except a Customer whose only 
Gas-consuming appliance or equipment is a standby electric generator) using 250,000 
through 499,999 Therms per year. A Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate 
schedule is eligible for transportation service under Rider NCTS or Rider ITS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $85.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.18107 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-1, 
unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company's Rider NCTS or Rider ITS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. When the Customer receives service under the Company's Natural Choice 
Transportation Service Rider (Rider NCTS), the rates set forth above shall be 
subject to the operation of the Company's Swing Service Charge set forth on Sheet 
NO. 7.101-3. 

2. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 
Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company's Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A contract for an initial term of one year may be required as a condition precedent to 
service under this schedule, unless an extension of facilities is involved, in which 
case the term of the contract shall be the term required under the agreement for the 
facilities extension. 

3. 

4. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29,2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 7.304 
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7.304 

GENERAL SERVICE - 5 
Rate Schedule GS- 5 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered to any non-residential Customer (except a Customer whose only Gas- 
consuming appliance or equipment is a standby electric generator) using a minimum of 
500,000 Therms per year or more at one billing location. 

A Customer eligible for service under this rate schedule is eligible for transportation service 
under either Rider NCTS or Rider ITS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: 

Distribution Charge: 

The bill for the Therms 

$150.00 per month 

$0.10199 per Therm 

crea d in accor Nilled at the above rates shall be nce with the 
provisions of the Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under either the Company's 
Rider NCTS or Rider ITS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.306 
Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 7.306 

COMMERCIAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 
Rate Schedule CSLS 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered for use in commercial street lighting devices for public or private use in 
common areas around subdivisions, complexes, streets, highways or roadway lighting. To 
qualify for this rate, Customer must have at least ten (IO) Gas street lights or a total of forty 
(40) individual mantles installed and separately metered from other gas-using equipment. 
A Customer eligible for service under this rate schedule is eligible for transportation service 
under the Company’s Rider NCTS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Distribution Charge: $0.13026 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company’s Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under Rider NCTS. 

Special Conditions: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

When the Customer participates in the Natural Choice Transportation Service, the 
rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Company’s Swing 
Service Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-3. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 
Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company’s Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A contract for an initial term of one year may be required as a condition precedent to 
service under this schedule, unless an extension of facilities is involved, in which 
case the term of the contract shall be the term required under the agreement for the 
facilities extension. 

The rates set forth in this schedule shall be subject to the operation of the 
Company’s Competitive Rate Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-5. 

Service under this schedule shall be subject to the Rules and Regulations set forth 
in this tariff. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.401 
Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 7.401 

NATURAL GAS VEHICLE SERVICE 
Rate Schedule NGVS 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Gas delivered to any Customer through a separate Meter for compression and delivery 
(through the use of equipment furnished by Customer) into motor vehicle fuel tanks or other 
transportation containers. A Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate schedule is 
eligible for transportation service under either Rider NCTS or ITS Rider. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $35.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: 0.14250 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company’s Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under Rider NCTS and ITS Rider. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. When the Customer receives service under the Company’s Natural Choice 
Transportation Service Rider (Rider NCTS), the rates set forth above shall be 
subject to the operation of the Company’s Swing Service Charge set forth on Sheet 

2. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Energy 

NO. 7.101-3. 

Conservation Cost Recovery Adjustment Clause set forth of Sheet No. 7.101-2. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company’s Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A contract for an initial term of one year may be required as a condition precedent to 
service under this rate schedule, unless an extension of facilities is involved, in 
which case the term of the contract shall be the term required under the agreement 
for the facilities extension. 

3. 

4. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29,2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.501 
Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 7.501 

WHOLESALE SERVICE - FIRM 
Rate Schedule WHS 

Availability: 

For other Gas distribution or electric utility companies throughout service areas of the 
Company. 

Applicability: 

Service under this schedule will only be rendered when the Company has sufficient Gas 
and interstate pipeline capacity to meet all its other needs during the term of the sale under 
this schedule. Firm Gas Service for other Gas utility's residential or commercial resale or 
for use by an electric utility for its own consumption. A Customer eligible for service 
pursuant to this rate schedule is eligible for transportation service under Rider ITS. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $100.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.13840 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company's Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-1, 
unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company=s Rider ITS. 

Special Conditions: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company=s Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

An executed contract for a period of at least one year is required as a condition 
precedent to service hereunder. 

The rates set forth in this schedule shall be subject to the operation of the 
Company's Competitive Rate Adjustment Clause) set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-5. 

If any facilities other than metering and regulating equipment are required to render 
service under this schedule, the Customer shall pay for these facilities prior to the 
commencement of service. 

Service under this schedule shall be subject to the Rules and Regulations set forth 
in this tariff. 

The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of the Company's Tax 
and Fee Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-5. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7.601 
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.601 

SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 
Rate Schedule SIS 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company, subject to the provisions of Special 
Condition 8. 

Applicability: 

Interruptible Service for non-residential commercial or industrial service under this schedule 
is subject to interruption or curtailment at the sole discretion of the Company at any time 
and is available to Customers using 1,000,000 through 3,999,999 Therms per year. A 
Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate schedule is eligible for transportation 
service under Rider ITS. 

Service will be provided by the Company based on available pipeline capacity and the 
Customer delivering suitable Gas into the Company's distribution system. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $150.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.07340 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company's Rider ITS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge 

Special Conditions: 

1. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company's Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A service agreement accepted by the Company is a condition precedent for service 
under this schedule. The term of the agreement shall be set forth therein but shall 
not be less than one year. 

If the Customer's requirements for Gas change, the Customer shall notify the 
Company so that the daily and annual quantities in the service agreement may be 
changed. If the Customer's usage indicates that the amounts set forth in the then 
existing agreement are not applicable, the Company may require that the daily and 
annual estimates be changed to reflect the existing conditions. 

2. 

3. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29,2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7.603 
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.603 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 
Rate Schedule IS 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Interruptible Gas for non-residential commercial or industrial use. Service under this 
schedule is subject to interruption or curtailment at the sole discretion of the Company at 
any time and is available to Customers using 4,000,000 through 49,999,999 Therms per 
year (see Special Condition 7). A Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate 
schedule is also eligible for transportation service under Rider ITS. 

Service will be provided by the Company based on available pipeline capacity and the 
Customer delivering suitable Gas into the Company's distribution system. 

Monthly Rate: 

Customer Charge: $225.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.03576 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under the Company's Rider ITS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge. 

Special Conditions: 

1. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company's Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A service agreement accepted by the Company is a condition precedent for service 
under this schedule. The term of the agreement shall be set forth therein but shall 
not be less than one year. 

If the Customer's requirements for Gas change, the Customer shall notify the 
Company so that the daily and annual quantities in the service agreement may be 
changed. If the Customer's usage indicates that the amounts set forth in the then 
existing agreement are not applicable, the Company may require that the daily and 
annual estimates be changed to reflect the existing conditions. 

2. 

3. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29, 2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 



Peoples Gas System 
a Division of Tampa Electric Company 
Original Volume No. 3 

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 7.605 
Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 7.605 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - LARGE VOLUME 
Rate Schedule ISLV 

Availability: 

Throughout the service areas of the Company. 

Applicability: 

Interruptible Gas for non-residential commercial or industrial use. Service under this 
schedule is subject to interruption or curtailment at the sole discretion of the Company at 
any time and is available to Customers using 50,000,000 Therms per year or more. A 
Customer eligible for service pursuant to this rate schedule is eligible for transportation 
service under Rider ITS. 

Service will be provided by the Company based on available pipeline capacity and the 
Customer delivering suitable Gas into the Company’s distribution system. 

Monthly Rate: 
Customer Charge: $225.00 per month 

Distribution Charge: $0.01021 per Therm 

The bill for the Therms billed at the above rates shall be increased in accordance with the 
provisions of the Company’s Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause set forth on Sheet No. 
7.101-1, unless Customer receives transportation service under Company’s Rider ITS. 

Minimum Bill: The Customer charge 

Special Conditions: 

1. The rates set forth above shall be subject to the operation of Company’s Transition 
Cost Recovery Charge set forth on Sheet No. 7.101-4. 

A service agreement accepted by the Company is a condition precedent for service 
under this schedule. The term of the agreement shall be set forth therein but not 
less than one year. 

If the Customer’s requirement for Gas change, the Customer shall notify the 
Company so that the daily and annual quantities in the service agreement may be 
changed. If the Customer’s usage indicates that the amounts set forth in the then 
existing agreement are not applicable, the Company may require that the daily and 
annual estimates be changed to reflect the existing conditions. 

2. 

3. 

Issued By: William N. Cantrell, President Effective: October 29,2008 
Issued On: September 29,2008 


